1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2012 - 73
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Wurzburger
6	Councilor Rivera
	Councilor Dominguez
7	Councilor Ives
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	DESIGNATING THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION AS THE AUTHORITY
12	FOR THE CITY OF SANTA FE'S ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES IN
13	ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW MEXICO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
14	DEPARTMENT CERTIFIED COMMUNITIES INITIATIVE.
15	
16	WHEREAS, the New Mexico State Economic Development Department has established a
17	state-wide program of assistance and incentives known as the Certified Communities Initiative (CCI)
18	that includes access to financial resources and marketing opportunities for participating communities
19	to improve their local economies; and
20	WHEREAS, in 2008, the City of Santa Fe was designated as a certified community and is
21	required to apply for re-certification every three years; and
22	WHEREAS, creating a designated entity as the community's representative authority to
23	interact with the State Economic Development Department program managers is among the
24	requirements of the CCI; and
25	WHEREAS, the powers and duties of the City Business and Quality of Life Advisory

1	Committee (CBQL) were amended by Ordinance No. 2008-16, to include "reviewing the
2	recommendations of the economic development review subcommittee and making recommendations
3	to the governing body regarding applications for assistance for economic development projects"; and
4	WHEREAS, the CBQL members represent a broad spectrum of community interests
5	including local businesses, the chamber of commerce, financial institutions, civic organizations and
6	local government.
7	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
8	CITY OF SANTA FE that the City of Santa Fe's Economic Development Division is designated,
9	with the advice of the CBQL, as the authority in all economic development activities in accordance
10	with the New Mexico Economic Development Department Certified Communities Initiative.
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Economic Development Division is authorized to
12	enter the program on behalf of the City of Santa Fe.
13	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED, this 28 th day of August, 2012.
14	Doil Cose
15	
16	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
17	ATTEST:
18 19	4260 444 140 160
20	YOLANDA Y VIGIL, CITY CLERK
21	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
22	ATTROVED AS TO FORM.
23	TENO De
24	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
25	Cao/Melissa/Resolutions 2012/2012-73 Economic Development (Certified Community Initiative)